

HERAMBA CHANDRA COLLEGE

23/49, Gariahat Road, Kolkata-700029.

College website: www.herambachandracollege.ac.in

Admission Link:

https://cu.onlineadmission.org/GHC/admission_notification_ug.aspx?clgcode=hccl Admission Helpline: 7044867695/7605867698 (10 AM- 7 P.M.)

No: HCC/Adm./2023-19 Date: 31.07.2023

DOCUMENTS VERIFICATION NOTICE

All the candidates of B.A./B.Sc. admitted under 1st Admission Merit List are requested to report at the college on 01.08.2023 (Tuesday) at 1:00 PM for verification of documents. The verification date of the rest of the admitted candidates of B.A./B.Sc. and B.Com. will be intimated shortly. For verification of documents keep visiting our college website.

Verification Details:

Stream	Verification for	Reporting Time	Reporting Room
B.A./B.Sc.	Admitted under 1 st Merit List	1:00 PM	24

Verification schedule:

Stream B.A./B.Sc.	Verification for	Verification Time	Verification Room
Bengali (H)	Admitted under 1 st Merit List	1:30 PM	Seminar Hall
Economics (H)	Admitted under 1 st Merit List	1:30 PM	Seminar Hall
Education (H)	Admitted under 1 st Merit List	1:30 PM	Seminar Hall
English (H)	Admitted under 1 st Merit List	1:30 PM	Seminar Hall
Geography (H)	Admitted under 1 st Merit List	1:30 PM	Seminar Hall
History (H)	Admitted under 1 st Merit List	1:30 PM	Seminar Hall
Political Science (H)	Admitted under 1 st Merit List	1:30 PM	Seminar Hall

Documents Required for Verification:

- 1. Colour Print-out of Admission Form (One copy on A4 bond paper)
- 2. Admission Voucher Receipt (One copy)
- 3. Colour passport size photograph (Two copies)
- 4. Photocopy of Class X Admit (One copy)
- 5. Photocopy of Class X Marksheet (One copy)
- 6. Photocopy of Class XII Marksheet (One copy)
- 7. Photocopy of SC/ST/OBC-A/OBC-B/EWS/PWD Certificate if applicable (One Copy)
- 8. Sports Certificate (If applicable)

Note: 1. Candidates are requested to bring unattested photocopies of all the documents mentioned above. They are also asked to produce all original documents during verification.

2. All admissions are provisional and subject to verification of documents.

Date: July 31, 2023.

(Dr. Nabanita Chakrabarti)
Principal

Chakasali.